# TOWN OF DILLON TOWN COUNCIL

#### **REGULAR MEETING**



Town Hall Council Chambers 7:00 p.m.
Tuesday, February 7, 2017

#### **AGENDA**

- 1. Call to Order and Roll Call
- 2. Approval of Agenda
- 3. Approval of Consent Agenda
  - a. Minutes of Regular Meeting of January 17, 2017
  - b. Approval of Bill List and Payroll Ledgers dated January 20, 2017 and February 3, 2017
  - c. <u>Consideration of Resolution 05-17, Series of 2017</u>
    Parks and Recreation Advisory Committee (PRAC) Appointments
- 4. Citizen Comments
- 5. Consideration of Ordinance 02-17, Series of 2017

Second Reading and Public Hearing

AN ORDINANCE OF THE TOWN OF DILLON, COLORADO AMENDING CHAPTER 6, "BUSINESS LICENSES AND OCCUPATIONS," OF THE CODE OF ORDINANCES OF THE TOWN OF DILLON TO ADD A NEW ARTICLE X, "SOLID WASTE COLLECTION AND DISPOSAL;" DESIGNATING THE SUMMIT COUNTY RESOURCE ALLOCATION PARK (SCRAP) AS THE EXCLUSIVE SOLID WASTE DISPOSAL SITE FOR ALL SOLID WASTE GENERATED WITHIN THE TOWN; REQUIRING EACH SOLID WASTE HAULER OPERATING WITHIN THE TOWN TO OBTAIN AN ANNUAL LICENSE; PROVIDING DETAILS OF THE TOWN'S PROGRAM FOR THE LICENSING OF SOLID WASTE HAULERS; AND, SETTING FORTH DETAILS IN RELATION THERETO.

6. Consideration of Resolution 06-17, Series of 2017

**Public Hearing** 

A RESOLUTION BY THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF DILLON, COLORADO, ADOPTING A COMPREHENSIVE PLAN FOR THE TOWN OF DILLON.

Town of Dillon 275 Lake Dillon Drive Post Office Box 8 Dillon, CO 80435 Town of Dillon Town Council Regular Meeting Agenda February 7, 2017 Page 2

## 7. Consideration of Ordinance 03-17, Series of 2017

First Reading

AN ORDINANCE OF THE TOWN OF DILLON, COLORADO, AMENDING CHAPTER 16, "ZONING," ARTICLE I, "GENERAL PROVISIONS," SECTION 16-1-50, "DEFINITIONS," ARTICLE III, "ZONING DISTRICTS," SECTION 16-3-140, "RESIDENTIAL HIGH DENSITY (RH) ZONE," SECTION 16-3-150, "CORE AREA RETAIL (CA) ZONE," SECTION 16-3-170, "MIXED USE (MU) ZONE," AND, ARTICLE V, "PLANNED UNIT DEVELOPMENT," SECTION 16-5-120, "PUD DEVELOPMENT STANDARDS," OF THE DILLON MUNICIPAL CODE OF THE TOWN OF DILLON, COLORADO; AMENDING THE DEVELOPMENT LEVEL APPROVAL PROCESS FOR RESIDENTIAL USE IN MIXED USE (MU) ZONE; AMENDING THE USES ALLOWED IN THE VARIOUS ZONING DISTRICTS; AMENDING THE PUD PROVISIONS TO ALLOW ONE-HUNDRED PERCENT (100%) RESIDENTIAL USE IN THE MIXED-USE (MU) ZONE; AND, SETTING FORTH DETAILS IN RELATION THERETO.

# 8. Consideration of Resolution 07-17, Series of 2017

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE TOWN OF DILLON, COLORADO, TO APPLY FOR A GRANT THROUGH THE ENERGY AND MINERAL IMPACT ASSISTANCE PROGRAM WITH THE STATE OF COLORADO DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL AFFAIRS; AND DIRECTING THE APPROPRIATE TOWN OFFICERS TO SIGN SAID GRANT APPLICATION; AND, SETTING FORTH DETAILS IN RELATION THERETO.

#### 9. Consideration of Resolution 08-17, Series of 2017

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE TOWN OF DILLON, COLORADO, TO SIGN THE ANNUAL HIGHWAY USER TAX FUND MILEAGE CHANGE CERTIFICATION REPORT.

- 10. Town Manager's Update
- 11. Mayor's Update
- 12. Adjournment

### Additional Information:

• Thank you letter